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B
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joint, typ.
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END VIEW ELEVATION
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2" 2" 

cl.
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6"

5’-5�"
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(Looking East)
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4’-0"

typ.
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85’-8"

32’-10" 54’-10"
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"

typ.

2’-10"

5’-4�"

Elev. 623.35

Elev. 573.51

typ.

2" cl.
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Elev. 591.02

Elev. 618.77

A

A

P
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c
h

 
4
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p
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5
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0
"
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p
.

1’
-
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"

Stage Construction Line

Footing and Crashwall

3’-8" }  typ.

3’-8" }

 
 
ty

p
.

2
’-

1"
 

m
in
.

 
 
ty

p
.

2
’-

1"
 

m
in
.

2
�
"

2
�
"

2
’-

0
"

4’-0"4’-6 4’-6

Splicer, typ.

Mechanical

Splicer, typ.

Mechanical**

�
"

cl.

2"

Splicer, typ.

Mechanical

2
7
’-

9
"

4
9
’-

10
�

"

4
’-

7
"

Elev. 623.60
Elev. 623.75 Elev. 623.90

Construction Line

Pier Cap Stage

Elev. 624.03

1�
"

Elev. 623.92

Elev. 623.81 Elev. 623.67 Elev. 623.53

1�
"

1�
"

1�
"

1�
"

1�
"

1�
"

~ Pier & Brg.

10 161514131211 17 19

~ F.A.I. 57/70

*

94’-6"

TOP PLAN

18

2
’-

0
"

4
’-

0
"

2
’-

0
"

56’-4" Stage II Const.38’-2" Stage I Const.

EB PGL F.A.I. 57/70

7’-10"

2’-6�"

Bearing Seat Spa. 10’-6" 10’-6" 9’-4" 12’-0" 9’-11" 9’-1" 9’-1" 9’-1" 7’-2"

2’-6�"

~ EB F.A.I. 57/70

~ Girder, typ.
Sta. 2293+24.96

~ Pier

1’
-
0
"

4 Beam Spa. at 10’-6�" = 42’-2�" 10’-10�" 4 Beam Spa. at 9’-1" = 36’-4"

*

4
5
’-

3
"

p   (E) & p   (E) bars

7- Bar Splicers (E) for #9

h   (E) & h   (E) bars

4-Bar Splicers (E) for #4

h   (E) & h   (E) bars

4-Bar Splicers (E) for #5

p   (E) & p   (E) bars

16-Bar Splicers (E) for #9

& h   (E) bars

p   (E), p   (E), h   (E)208 211 218

220

s   (E)209

& h   (E) bars

p   (E), p   (E), h   (E)207 209 217

219
1�" } Anchor Bolts

Girder Spa.

v   (E)

v   (E) or210

211

221 222

s   (E)

h   (E) or h   (E)

n   (E) or n   (E)200 201

209

n   (E) or n   (E)203202

h   (E) or h   (E)222221

13’-0"

t   (E)201

206
w   (E)

w   (E) or203

204

and top mat of Footing Steel.

at 2’-0" cts. on each h   (E) and h   (E) bar

44-#4 s   (E) bars (17-Stage I, 27-Stage II)210

203w   (E)

at 6" cts. (E.F.)

9-#6 h   (E) bars221

w   (E)204

209

42-#7 n   (E) bars at 12" cts., E.F.

42-#7 n   (E) bars alternating with202

203

202

2033-#7 n   (E) bars at 12" cts., Each End

3-#7 n   (E) bars alternating with

**

n   (E) & n   (E) bars shall be staggered.

All Mechanical splicers for s   (E),210

202 203

bars, Each End

3-#7 v   (E) 

3-#7 v   (E) &

213

212

12" cts., Ea. End

10-#6 u   (E) bars at207

6" cts., Ea. End

9-#6 u   (E) bars at206

t   (E)201

201

7-#9 p   (E) bars212

bars, Each End

3-#5 u   (E)204

208

Bottom, Ea. End

at 7" cts. Top &

10 pairs-#6 s   (E)

at 12" cts. (E.F.)

10-#6 h   (E) bars222

at 6" cts. (E.F.)

9-#6 h   (E) bars222

h   (E) and h   (E) bars (E.F.)

10-#6 Bar Splicers (E) for

221 222at 12" cts. (E.F.)

10-#6 h   (E) bars221

210

221 222at 4’-0" cts. on each h   (E) and h   (E) bar

23-#4 s   (E) bars (9 Stage I, 14 Stage II) 200

201

Ea. Column

with 13-#8 n   (E) bars,

13-#8 n   (E) bars alternating

Ea. Column

with 13-#8 v   (E) bars,

13-#8 v   (E) bars alternating210

211

bars Bottom

7-#9 p   (E)211

bars Bottom

7-#9 p   (E)209

bars E.F.

2-#5 h   (E)217

bars E.F.

2-#5 h   (E)218

129 pairs-#6 s   (E) bars at 8" cts. (51 pairs Stage I, 78 pairs Stage II)207

53-#4 u   (E) bars at 12" cts. (21 Stage I, 32 Stage II)205

bars

7-#9 p   (E)210

220

8-#9 p   (E)208
219

207

207 208

8-#9 p   (E) bars

207 208

217 218

219 220

209

Top of Crashwall

84-#7 s   (E) bars at 12" cts.

2
0
7

2
0
8

211

4-#4 h   (E) bars

ty
p
.

1’
-
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"

4-#4 h   (E) bars

&
 
p
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s
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r
s
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s
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u   (E) or u   (E)207

 
ty

p
.

7
’-

0
"

Mechanical Splicer, typ.

221 222

0250111-74295-066-Pier (EB).dgn

N

***

***

driven turning Stage I.

First row of piling to be
(Looking North)

or equivalent.

Provide 4-#4 spacers

spiral 1’-10" into pier cap.

top and bottom. Extend

Provide 1� extra turns

#5 sp   (E) spiral, each column

terminate with a 135° standard hook.

together according to AWS D1.4 or shall both

These additional turns shall either be welded

1� extra turns at the ends to be spliced.

necessary, the spirals shall be provided with 

  When splicing of spiral reinforcemant is

Stage I Construction.

closest to the existing pier foundation for

  Piling shall be driven starting with the row

cut to fit.

  Order p   (E) & p   (E) bars full length and

  See sheet 57 of 79 for Anchor Bolt layout.

applicable.

  Clear cover noted to Mechanical Splicers where

shall be treated with Concrete Sealer.

  All surfaces of Pier above proposed ground line

Sections A-A, B-B & C-C, see sheet 67 of 79.

  For Bar Details, Bill of Material, Footing Plan,

  Pour steps monolithically with cap.

  Space reinforcement in cap to miss anchor bolts.

Notes:

31°30’00"

be allowed in this region.

Splicing of reinforcement will not+

4
’-

9
"

+

+
4
’-

9
"

1’-7"
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~ Ftg. & Pier

FOOTING PLAN

13
’-

0
"

6
’-

6
"

6
’-

6
"

2’-0" R., typ.  

87’-8"

(Showing Top Reinforcement)

~ Ftg. & Pier

FOOTING PLAN

(Showing Bottom Reinforcement)

2’-7" 9 spa. at 5’-6" = 49’-6"

2’-9"2’-9"

2’-7"

87’-8"

SEC. A-A SEC. C-C

cl.

2"

cl.

2"

3’-8" }4’-0"

PILE DATA

SEC. B-B

4
’-

10
"

4’-0"

5
’-

3
�
"

31°30’00"

5 spa. at 5’-6" = 27’-6"

~ EB F.A.I. 57/70

Sta. 2293+24.96

~ Pier

EB PGL F.A.I. 57/70

No. Test Piles: 0

No. Production Piles: 48

Est. Length: 70’-0"

Factored Resistance Available: 273K

Nominal Required Bearing: 496K

Type: HP 14x89

on sheet 66 of 79.

  For Pile Embedment into footing see End View

  For details of Piles see sheet 70 of 79.

miss piles.

  Space t   (E), w   (E) and w   (E) bars to

Notes:

201 203 204

4
’-

3
"

207BAR s   (E)

2’-4"

6
’-

10
"

209BAR s   (E)

3’-8"

8
’-

10
"

205BARS s   (E) & u   (E)208

u
 
 
 
(E
)

s
 
 
 
(E
)

2
0
8

2
0
5

1’
-
5
"

3
’-

3
"

B C

11" 8"

11" 8"

7"

7"

10"

10"

1’-3"

1’-3"

11�"

11�"

8"

8"

11"

11"

"
A
"

"
B
"

"C"

BAR

8
"

BAR s   (E)210

3’-8"4�"

206

u
 
 
 
(E
)

u
 
 
 
(E
)

1’
-
0
"

2
’-

6
"

2
0
6

2
0
4

207

5’-9"

BAR u   (E)

4
’-

0
"

1’-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

Bar No. Size Length Shape

#5

#9

#6

#5

#8

Cu. Yd.

Cu. Yd.Structure Excavation

Concrete Structures

Foot

Pound
Epoxy Coated

Reinforcement Bars,

Driving Piles Foot

#5

#6

#8

#5

#4

#7

#4

* #5

HP14x89

Furnishing - Piles,

375

3360

3360

h   (E)

h   (E)

h   (E)

p   (E)

s   (E)

s   (E)

s   (E)

sp   (E)

u   (E)

u   (E)

v   (E)

v   (E)

w   (E)

218

217

219

207

#4

#6

#6

h   (E)

h   (E)

221

220

222

h   (E)

4

4

4

4

38

38

36’-0"

54’-2"

28’-8"

50’-8"

w   (E)

210

211

203

204

p   (E)208

p   (E)209

p   (E)210 7

16

16

7

39’-1"

57’-3"

33’-0"

4’-11"

207

208

209 84

80 8’-10"

19’-4"

258

7201

204

205

206u   (E)

53

18 #6

6 10’-9"

6’-6"

7’-9"

91

28

28 #5

32’-6"

54’-6"

* Length is height of spiral.

207u   (E) 20 #6 15’-9"

#8t   (E) 12’-8"201

#4s   (E)210 4’-9"

211 7p   (E)

212 7 4’-9"p   (E)

#8

#8

8’-0"n   (E)

n   (E)

200

201 91 10’-0"

#7

#7

9’-1"n   (E)

n   (E)

202

203 90 11’-1"

91

90

#9

#9

#9

#9

#9

670

367

91
n   (E)

n   (E)

p   (E)

p   (E)

v   (E)

v   (E)

8’-3"

10’-3"

24’-10"

22’-10"

204

5’-9"

Bar A

DIMENSIONS

n   (E)

n   (E)

200

201

202

203

207

208

210

211

7’-1"

9’-1"

u   (E)

s   (E)

205

208

3’-8"

2’-4"

56’-0"

25’-9"

23’-9"

51’-3"

19’-7"

sp   (E)201

v   (E) or v   (E)

n   (E), n   (E),200 201

210 211

u   (E)205

h   (E)219

p   (E)207

s   (E)207

p   (E)219

h   (E)217

w   (E) bars

for #5 w   (E) &

14-Bar Splicers (E)

203

204

a
t 
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-
0
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.
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-
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h   (E)222

210

u   (E)

u   (E) or206

207

s   (E)

v   (E) or v   (E)

n   (E), n   (E),202

212

203

213

(79 Stage I, 132 Stage II)

211-#8 t   (E) bars at 5" cts.201

201

cts., typ. between piles

10-#8 t   (E) bars at 5"

typ.

10"

a
t 

7
"
 
c
ts
. 

E
a
c
h
 
E

n
d

2
-
#

5
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(E
) 
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. 

E
a
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h
 
E

n
d

5
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#

5
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(E
) 

b
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r
s

2
0
4

2
0
4

at 5" cts. Each End

3-#8 t   (E) bars201

at 7" cts. Ea. End

2-#5 w   (E) bars

bars at 10" cts.

5-#5 w   (E)

w   (E) bars

for #5 w   (E) &

14-Bar Splicers (E)203

203

203

204

p
 
 
 
(E
) 
la

y
e
r
s

3
"
 
c
l.
 
b
e
tw

e
e
n

2
0
7

469.1

BARS u   (E) & u   (E)

30’-9"

14’-6"

31’-5"

#7v   (E)212 6 8’-10"

#7v   (E)213 6 6’-10"

68,450

8
"

Stage Construction Line

Footing and Crashwall

37’-10"

0250111-74295-067-Pier (EB).dgn

32’-10" Stage I Construction

32’-10" Stage I Construction

N
5
’-

0
"

5
’-

0
"

13
’-

0
"

1’
-
6
"

1’
-
6
"

54’-10" Stage II Construction

54’-10" Stage II Construction

during Stage I Construction.

First row of piling to be driven

14’-8�"

3’-11�"

72’-11�"
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bbovee

BSD-1

Stage Construction Line

INSTALLATION AND SETTING METHODS

NOTES

Approach slab

Stage I Construction

"B" :

"A" :

hatch block

Abutment

     (E) : Indicates epoxy coating.

cementing to steel forms.

Set bar splicer assembly by nailing to wood forms or

Set bar splicer assembly by means of a template bolt.

bar

Reinforcement

bar

Reinforcement

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bolt

Template

Form

Form

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

STANDARD MECHANICAL SPLICER

Location

coupler (E)

Threaded

coupler (E)

Threaded

couplers (E)

Threaded

STANDARD BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY

coupler (E)

Threaded

Location
lap length

Table for minimum

be spliced

Bar size to
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4

3, 4

5

6

7

8

9

1’-5"

1’-9"

2’-1"

2’-9"

3’-8"

4’-7"

2’-5"

5’-1"

6’-5"

2’-1"

2’-7"

3’-1"

4’-2"

5’-5"

2’-4"

3’-6"

4’-8"

6’-2"

7’-9"

Positive stop

6’-0’’

#5 BAR ON STUB ABUTMENTS

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY FOR

No. required =

coupler (E)

Mechanical

Reinforcement bar Reinforcement bar

* *

* Minimum lap length

Minimum Lap Lengths

size

Bar

required

No. assemblies

size

Bar

required

No. assemblies

Table 5

or end of approach slab

Stage Construction Line

Stage I Construction Stage II Construction

if applicable

Stage line

2’-7"

3’-3"

5’-2"

6’-9"

8’-7"

Table 6

3’-8"

4’-5"

7’-8"

9’-8"

8-31-12

Pier (WB)

Pier (WB)

Pier (WB)

Pier (EB)

Pier (EB)

Pier (EB)

#6

#7

#8

#6

#7

#8

54

168

168

54

180

182

Deck (WB)

Deck (EB)

Abut. Diaphragm (WB)

Abut. Diaphragm (EB)

W Appr. Slab (WB)

W Appr. Slab (WB)

E Appr. Slab (WB)

E Appr. Slab (WB)

W Appr. Slab (EB)

W Appr. Slab (EB)

E Appr. Slab (EB)

E Appr. Slab (EB)

W. Abut. (WB)

W. Abut. (WB)

E. Abut. (WB)

E. Abut. (WB)

Pier (WB)

Pier (WB)

Pier (WB)

W. Abut. (EB)

W. Abut. (EB)

E. Abut. (EB)

E. Abut. (EB)

Pier (EB)

Pier (EB)

Pier (EB)

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

#4

#5

#4

#5

#4

#5

#4

#8

#4

#8

#4

#5

#6

#9

#4

#8

#4

#8

#4

#5

#6

52

52

40

31

40

31

40

31

40

31

14

4

14

4

32

26

23

4

14

4

16

4

32

20

3

3

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

2420

2420

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

1’-11" 2’-11"

2’-11"

2’-11" 3’-10"

5’-10"

6’-10"

3’-10"

cl.

1�"

"B"

"A"

Pier (EB) #9 23 6

Pier (WB) #4 4 6

0250111-74295-068-Bar Splicers.dgn

Stage III Construction on Deck

Stage II Construction on Approach Slab

*

**

**

**

conjunction with black bars.

Epoxy not required on Bar Splicer Assembly components used in

 

Threaded splicer bar length = min. lap length + thread length

 

Table 6:  Epoxy bar, Top bar top, Class C

Table 5:  Epoxy bar, Class C

Table 4:  Epoxy bar, Top bar lap, 0.8 Class C

Table 3:  Epoxy bar, 0.8 Class C

Table 2:  Black bar, Top bar lap, 0.8 Class C

Table 1:  Black bar, 0.8 Class C

alternatives.

  See approved list of bar splicer assemblies and mechanical splicers for

for reinforcement bars.  See Section 508 of the Standard Specifications.

  Bar splicer assemblies shall be epoxy coated according to the requirements

  All reinforcement shall be lapped and tied to the splicer bars.

60 ksi yield strength.

  Splicer bars shall be deformed with threaded ends and have a minimum
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(For 34" parapet when conduit is present)

(For 42" parapet when conduit is present)

forming and additional reinforcement bars)

(Showing reinforcement clearances for slip

(34’’ parapet shown - 42’’ parapet similar)

34" F SHAPE PARAPET SECTION

(Showing dimensions)

42" F SHAPE PARAPET SECTION

ALTERNATE BAR d(E)

ALTERNATE BAR d(E)

types similar.

  Steel superstructure shown.  Other superstructure

lieu of cork joint filler.

piers.  Full thickness saw cut at all joint locations in

  Place aluminum sheet in curb portion at and near

parapet or = 0.0223 cu. yds./ft. for 42" parapet.

revise dimension A and B = 0.0165 cu. yds./ft. for 34"

additional clearance.  Additional concrete needed to

which are to be revised as shown to provide

on superstructure details, except dimensions A and B
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Prior to grinding according to Bridge 



 
 

 
   

 

 

   

 

  

 

BERNARDIN * LOCHMUELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

FAX (618) 288-4666

PHONE (618) 288-4665

MARYVILLE, ILLINOIS 62062

3 OAK DRIVE

 
FILE NAME USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE =

PLOT DATE =

= REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

NO.
SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

57/70 EFFINGHAM 1760 605

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

(25-4HVB-1)BY

CONTRACT NO. 74295

SHEET NO.  70  OF  79  SHEETS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F.A.I.DESIGNED -

-

-

-

CHECKED

DRAWN

CHECKED

STRUCTURE NO. 025-0111 & 025-0112 (EB)

HP PILE DETAILS
 

 

WJS

CJF

   

   

   

   

Illinois Design Firm Number 184.001670

3:26:37 PM 8/14/2013

bbovee

Designation

HP 14x117
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x89

x73

HP 12x84

x74

x63

x53

HP 10x57

x42

HP 8x36

A A

SECTION A-AELEVATION

A

See Detail B

ELEVATION

45°

DETAIL "B"

H-pile

H-Pile

2
�
"

splicer

Commercial

splicer
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plate

Backup

ELEVATION

H-Pile

H-pile

Pile shoe

DETAIL A

See Detail A

H-pile

Pile shoe
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STEEL PILE TABLE
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PILE ENCASEMENT

H-PILE SHOE ATTACHMENT

t

DETAIL D

H-Pile

ELEVATION

See Detail D

ISOMETRIC VIEW

t (min.) = �"

WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE

F-HP

W

Designation
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F F Ft w
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Splice plate

AASHTO M270 Grade 50.

  The steel H-piles shall be according to

Note:

when soil conditions permit.

  Forms for encasement may be omitted

Note:

required to fit into wall.

58#/100 sq. ft. Bend as

W4.0 x W4.0 weighing

Welded wire fabric 6 x 6-

WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE ALTERNATE
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splicer
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Remove portions of backup plates that extend outside the flanges.

 

Interrupt welds �" from end of web and/or each flange.
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